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Rye House: Skol Lager Trophy Sunday 18th April 1965 (Individual)

riders

01.
02.
03.
04.
05.
06.
07.
08.
09.
10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.

Stan Stevens (West Ham)
Mike Keen (Swindon)
Clive Hitch (Halifax)

Vic Ridgeon

Tony Clarke

Ted Ede (West Ham)

T. Sampson

John Bishop (Oxford)

Eric Hockaday (Cradley Heath)
Sandor Levai (Belle Vue)
Jim Heard

lan Champion

Roy Trigg (Hackney)

Pete Smith (Poole)

Terry Stone

Colin Pratt (Hackney)

Res: Steve Chilman
Res: George Marsh
Res: Tyburn Gallows

Heat results - see next page
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Ht 01: Hitch, Ridgeon, Keen, Stevens 74.6

Ht 02: Bishop, Ede, Clark, Sampson 74.2
Ht 03: Hockaday, Levai, Heard, Champion 73.8
Ht 04: Trigg, Stone, Smith, Pratt 73.4
Ht 05: Trigg, Hockaday, Stevens, Clark 74.0
Ht 06: Levai, Ede, Keen, Smith 75.4
Ht 07: Hitch, Heard, Stone, Sampson (f) 75.2
Ht 08: Ridgeon, Bishop, Champion, Pratt 72.4
Ht 09: Heard, Ede, Stevens, Champion 74.4
Ht 10: Keen, Stone, Chilman, Clark (ef) 75.4
Ht 11: Hockaday, Hitch, Smith, Bishop (ef) 74.6
Ht 12: Levai, Trigg, Ridgeon, Sampson 74.4
Ht 13: Stevens, Smith, Champion, Gallows (f) 76.2
Ht 14: Bishop, Trigg, Keen, Heard 75.0
Ht 15: Hitch, Levai, Chilman, Clark (f) 74.6
Ht 16: Ridgeon, Hockaday, Ede, Stone 74.6
Ht 17: Bishop, Stevens, Stone, Levai 73.4
Ht 18: Hockaday, Keen, Marsh, Chilman (f) 75.8
Ht 19: Trigg, Hitch, Ede, Gallows (f) 75.4
Ht 20: (re-run): Heard, Ridgeon, Clark (f), Smith (f exc) not known

Run off for 1st Place: Trigg, Hitch, Hockaday



Rye House Select v London Select Sunday 25th April 1965 (Challenge)

rye house
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. Stan Stevens

. Pete Sampson
. Ken Vale

. Vic Ridgeon

. Clive Hitch (c)

. Eddie Reeves

. Tyburn Gallows
. Tony Clarke

london

1.
. Brian Davies

. Brian Leonard

. Ted Ede

. Sandy McGillivray
. Peter Jackson

. Malcolm Brown

. Dave Wills
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Jim Tebby (c)

Heat results - see next page
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Ht 01:
Ht 02:
Ht 03:
Ht 04:
Ht 05:
Ht 06:
Ht 07:
Ht 08:
Ht 09:
Ht 10:
Ht 11:
Ht 12:
Ht 13:
Ht 14:

Davies, Tebby, Sampson, Stevens (ef)
Jackson, Ridgeon, McGillivray, Vale (f rem)
Hitch, Leonard, Ede, Reeves

Gallows, Sampson, Brown, Davies (f)
Clarke, Ede, Ridgeon, Wills (f)

Stevens, Tebby, Leonard, Vale

Reeves, Hitch, McGillivray (f), Jackson (f)
Vale, Ridgeon, Davies, Tebby

Leonard, Ede, Sampson, Stevens (f)
Hitch, Gallows, Wills, Jackson

Reeves, McGillivray, Brown, Clarke (exc)
Ede, Vale, Leonard, Ridgeon

Hitch, Reeves, Davies, Tebby

Stevens, Jackson, McGillivray, Sampson
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Rye House: Rayments Rose Bowl Sunday 9th May 1965 (Individual)

riders

01. Bob Warner

02. Ted Ede (West Ham)

03. Tyburn Gallows

04. Ken Vale (Oxford)

05. Les Owen (Coventry)

06. Jim Airey (Wolverhampton)
07. Col Smith

08. Vic Ridgeon

09. Frank Shuter (Swindon)
10. Jimmy Heard (Oxford)

11. Clive Hitch (Halifax)

12. Kid Bodie (Long Eaton)
13. Rick France (Coventry)

14. Sandor Levai (Belle Vue)
15. Derek Timms

16. Brian Leonard (West Ham)
Res: lan Champion

Res: Ray Cousins

Heat results - see next page
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9th
11th
10th
5th
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12th
14th
6th
15th
13th
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1st
16th
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7th
8th



Ht 01:
Ht 02:
Ht 03:
Ht 04:
Ht 05:
Ht 06:
Ht 07:
Ht 08:
Ht 09:
Ht 10:
Ht 11:
Ht 12:
Ht 13:
Ht 14:
Ht 15:
Ht 16:
Ht 17:
Ht 18:
Ht 19:
Ht 20:

Vale, Gallows, Ede, Warner

Owen, Ridgeon, Smith, Champion
Bodie, Hitch, Heard, Shuter

Levai, Timms, Leonard, France (f rem)
Owen, Shuter, Warner, France (f)
Levai, Heard, Ede, Champion

Hitch, Timms, Gallows, Smith
Ridgeon, Vale, Leonard, Bodie (ef)
Hitch, Leonard, Warner, Cousins
Bodie, Owen, Timms, Ede

Levai, Ridgeon, Gallows, Shuter
France, Heard, Smith, Vale (f)

Bodie, Warner, Smith, Levai (f)

Hitch, Ridgeon, Ede, France

Owen, Leonard, Gallows, Heard (f)
Airey, Vale, Timms, Shuter

Timms, Warner, Cousins, Ridgeon
Leonard, Ede, Shuter, Smith

Bodie, Airey, Gallows (f pushed), France
Levai, Vale, Hitch (f rem), Owen (exc)

Run off for 1st Place: Bodie, Levai, Hitch (f)
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Rye House v Coventry v Hackney v The Rest Sunday 23rd May 1965 (4TT)

rye house 1 2 3 4 5 pts
1. Ken Adams 3 2 2 3 10
2. Clive Hitch 2 2 3 1 8
3. Eric Hockaday 1 2 2 2 7
4. Bob Warner 0 0 0 0 0
coventry 1 2 3 4 5 pts
1. Les Owen 3 Fell 3 0 6
2. Derek Timms 0 1 0 0 1
3. Col Smith 0 0 0 1 1
4. Col Caottrell 0 0 1 0 1
hackney 1 2 3 4 5 pts
1. Roy Trigg 3 3 3 3 12
2. Brian Davies 1 2 1 3 7
3. Sandy McGillivray 1 1 1 2 5
4. Malcolm Brown 1 1 1 1 4
the rest 1 2 3 4 5 pts
1. James Bond 3 3 2 2 10
2. Bob Andrews 2 3 3 2 10
3. Mike Keen 2 3 0 3 8
4. John Mills 2 1 2 1 6

Heat results - see next page



Ht 01:
Ht 02:
Ht 03:
Ht 04:
Ht 05:
Ht 06:
Ht 07:
Ht 08:
Ht 09:
Ht 10:

Ht 11

Adams, Andrews, McGillivray, Cottrell

Trigg, Keen, Hockaday, Timms

Bond, Hitch, Davies, Smith

Owen, Mills, Brown, Warner

Trigg, Adams, Mills, Smith

Keen, Hitch, Brown, Cottrell

Bond, Hockaday, McGillivray (f Pushed), Owen (f)
Andrews, Davies, Timms, Warner

Owen, Adams, Davies, Keen

Hitch, Mills, McGillivray, Timms

: Andrews, Hockaday, Brown, Smith
Ht 12:
Ht 13:
Ht 14:
Ht 15:
Ht 16:

Trigg, Bond, Cottrell, Warner
Davies, Hockaday, Mills, Cottrell
Adams, Bond, Brown, Timms
Keen, McGillivray, Smith, Warner
Trigg, Andrews, Hitch, Owen

72.8
72.6
72.6
73.0
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72.0
73.8
74.2
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Rye House v Newport Sunday 13th June 1965 (Challenge)

rye house

. Clive Hitch

. Pete Smith

. Ken Adams

. Tyburn Gallows
. Ken Vale

. Tony Clarke

. Malcolm Brown
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newport

. Peter Vandenberg
. Ted Laessing

. Geoff Penniket

. Alan Jones

. Bob Hughes

. Fred Powell

. Peter Harris

No o~ wWNBRE

Ht 01: Vandenberg, Hitch, Smith, Laessing
Ht 02: Adams, Jones, Penniket, Gallows

Ht 03: Hughes, Vale, Clarke (f pushed), Powell (f)

Ht 04: Smith, Harris, Brown, Laessing

Ht 05: Penniket, Vale, Jones, Clarke

Ht 06: Vandenberg, Adams, Gallows, Laessing
Ht 07: Hughes, Hitch, Smith, Powell

Ht 08: Brown, Gallows, Jones, Harris

Ht 09: Vandenberg, Vale, Clarke, Laessing

Ht 10: Adams, Gallows, Hughes, Powell

Ht 11: Vandenberg, Hitch, Penniket, Smith

Ht 12: Adams, Vandenberg, Clarke, Hughes
Ht 13: Hitch, Penniket, Harris (f rem), Vale (f)
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Rye House: Gerry Hussey Memorial Trophy Sunday 20th June 1965 (Individual)

riders

01.
02.
03.
04.
05.
06.
07.
08.

09

15

Peter Jackson

Tony Clarke

Tyburn Gallows

Clive Hitch (Halifax)

Brian Davies (Hackney)
lan Champion

Brian Leonard (West Ham)
Pete Sampson (Swindon)

. Vic Ridgeon
10.
11.
12.
13.
14,

Ted Ede (West Ham)

Les Owen (Coventry)

Jimmy Heard (Oxford)

James Bond (Wolverhampton)
Bob Andrews (Wolverhampton)

. Alan Jackson (Swindon)
16.

Norman Strachan (Poole)

Res: John Catesby

Heat results - see next page
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Ht 01:
Ht 02:
Ht 03:
Ht 04:
Ht 05:
Ht 06:
Ht 07:
Ht 08:
Ht 09:
Ht 10:
Ht 11:
Ht 12:
Ht 13:
Ht 14:
Ht 15:
Ht 16:
Ht 17:
Ht 18:
Ht 19:
Ht 20:

Clarke, P.Jackson, Gallows, Hitch (f)

Sampson, Davies, Leonard, Champion

Ede, Ridgeon, Catesby, Heard (ef)

Andrews, Strachan, A.Jackson (f rem), Bond (ef)
Bond, P.Jackson, Davies, Ridgeon

Andrews, Ede, Champion, Clarke (ef)

Leonard, A.Jackson, Gallows, Catesby (f)
Sampson, Hitch, Heard, Strachan

Strachan, P.Jackson, Champion (f rem), Owen (f exc)
Davies, Heard, Clarke, A.Jackson (f exc)
Andrews, Sampson, Ridgeon, Gallows

Leonard, Ede, Hitch, Bond (f rem)

Andrews, Leonard, P.Jackson, Heard

Sampson, Bond, Owen, Clarke (f rem)

Davies, Strachan, Ede, Gallows

Hitch, Ridgeon, A.Jackson, Cateshy

Sampson, P.Jackson, Ede, A.Jackson (exc)
Clarke, Ridgeon, Leonard, Strachan (ef)

Bond, Gallows, Champion, Heard (ef)

Andrews, Hitch, Davies, Owen (ef)

66.4
67.2
68.8
63.0 (TR)
66.8
63.6
69.4
66.4
71.0
69.0
64.8
68.2
65.8
67.2
66.6
67.6
67.4
67.6
69.0
67.2



Rye House v Hackney Select Sunday 11th July 1965 (Challenge)

rye house 1 2 3
1. Ted Ede Fell EF 1*
2. Clive Hitch 3 3 3
3. Pete Sampson 2 2 2
4. Peter Jackson 1* 1* 3
5. Brian Leonard 2 1* 1
6. Tony Clarke 1* 2 3
7. Tyburn Gallows 0 1

hackney select 1 2 3
1. Brian Davies 2 3 2
2. Malcolm Brown 1* 1* 0
3. Roy Trigg 3 3 3
4. Geoff Marsh 0 Fell 2
5. Howdy Byford 3 2 F Exc
6. Sandy McGillivray 0 1* 3
7. Terry Stone 2 0

Ht 01: Hitch, Davies, Brown, Ede (f) 66.8
Ht 02: Trigg, Sampson, Jackson, Marsh 66.8
Ht 03: Byford, Leonard, Clarke, McGillivray 69.0
Ht 04: Hitch, Stone, Brown, Gallows 67.0
Ht 05: Trigg, Clarke, Leonard, Marsh (f) 65.6
Ht 06: Davies, Sampson, Jackson, Brown 67.8
Ht 07: Hitch, Byford, McGillivray, Ede (ef) 67.4
Ht 08: Jackson, Marsh, Gallows, Stone 69.2
Ht 09: Clarke, Davies, Leonard, Brown 67.6
Ht 10: McGillivray, Sampson, Jackson, Byford (f exc) 67.4
Ht 11: Trigg, Hitch, Ede, Marsh (f) 66.2
Ht 12: Davies, Sampson, Clarke, Byford (ef) 67.2
Ht 13: Trigg, McGillivray, Leonard, Ede 68.8

o wH

w

Fell
EF
2*

red devils
3

P WWWhrPAWWWWWW

hawks
3

G WWWNNWWWWWW

bpts

[

ONPF WOOo

bpts
0

ONOOON

red devils
3
6
9
12
15
18
21
25
29
32
35
38
39

tpts

(o]

= O o ©

tpts
10
4
12

N O N

hawks
3
6
9
12
15
18
21
23
25
28
31
34
39



Rye House: Cavalcade Trophy Sunday 25th July 1965 (Individual)

riders 1 2 3 4
01. Malcolm Brown (Hackney) 3 3 3 3
02. Neville Slee 2 3 1 NS
03. Terry Stone (Poole) 1 0 2 0
04. Tyburn Gallows (Oxford) Fell 3 2 2
05. Peter Jackson 3 2 1 3
06. Pete Seaton 2 0 1 2
07. John Catesby 1 1 0 0
08. Tony Clarke EF 1 2 Fell
Ht 01: Brown, Slee, Stone, Gallows (f) 724

Ht 02: Jackson, Seaton, Cateshy, Clarke (ef) 74.0

Ht 03: Gallows, Jackson, Clarke, Stone 69.6

Ht 04: Slee, Gallows, Catesby, Seaton 71.2

Ht 05: Brown, Stone, Seaton, Catesby 70.0

Ht 06: Brown, Clarke, Jackson, Stone 68.2

Ht 07: Jackson, Seaton, Slee, Catesby 70.8

Ht 08: Brown, Gallows, Clarke (f), Slee (ns) 69.4
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Rye House: Promoters Trophy Sunday 8th August 1965 (Individual)

riders 1 2 3 4 5 pts pos
01. Eddie Reeves (Oxford) 3 1 2 2 3 11 4th
02. Jimmy Heard (Oxford) 2 1 2 3 3 11 5th
03. Sandy McGillivray (Hackney) 0 1 2 2 2 7 8th
04. Brian Leonard (West Ham) 1 3 0 2 0 6 9th
05. Malcolm Simmons (West Ham) 3 3 3 3 3 15 1st
06. Geoff Penniket (Newport) 1 2 3 3 3 12 3rd
07. Pete Sampson (Swindon) 2 2 3 1 2 10 6th
08. Neville Slee 0 0 0 1 1 2 15th
09. Pete Seaton 1 0 1 0 0 2 16th
10. Malcolm Brown (Hackney) 2 0 1 1 0 4 12th
11. Brian Davies (Hackney) 3 3 F Exc 2 1 9 7th
12. Ted Ede (West Ham) 0 2 1 0 1 4 13th
13. Peter Jackson 1 2 2 0 EF 5 10th
14. Clive Hitch (Long Eaton) 3 3 3 3 2 14 2nd
15. Tony Clarke 0 0 EF 1 2 3 14th
16. Tyburn Gallows (Oxford) 2 1 1 0 1 5 11th

Heat results - see next page



Ht 01:
Ht 02:
Ht 03:
Ht 04:
Ht 05:
Ht 06:
Ht 07:
Ht 08:
Ht 09:
Ht 10:
Ht 11:
Ht 12:
Ht 13:
Ht 14:
Ht 15:
Ht 16:
Ht 17:
Ht 18:
Ht 19:
Ht 20:

Reeves, Heard, Leonard, McGillivray
Simmons, Sampson, Penniket, Slee
Davies, Brown, Seaton, Ede

Hitch, Gallows, Jackson, Clarke
Simmons, Jackson, Reeves, Seaton
Hitch, Penniket, Heard, Brown

Davies, Sampson, McGillivray, Clarke
Leonard, Ede, Gallows, Slee

Penniket, Reeves, Gallows, Davies (f exc)
Simmons, Heard, Ede, Clarke (ef)
Hitch, McGillivray, Seaton, Slee
Sampson, Jackson, Brown, Leonard
Hitch, Reeves, Sampson, Ede

Heard, Davies, Slee, Jackson
Simmons, McGillivray, Brown, Gallows
Penniket, Leonard, Clarke, Seaton
Reeves, Clarke, Slee, Brown

Heard, Sampson, Gallows, Seaton
Penniket, McGillivray, Ede, Jackson (ef)
Simmons, Hitch, Davies, Leonard

67.2
65.8
67.0
67.4
65.0
65.2
66.6
67.6
66.6
65.2
65.8
67.0
65.4
67.0
65.8
66.8
67.0
67.0
67.2
65.4



Rye House v Poole Sunday 22nd August 1965 (Challenge)

rye house

NOoO o, WN PR

poole

. Malcolm Simmons
. Pete Sampson

. Clive Hitch

. Eddie Reeves

. Brian Leonard

. Roy Trigg

. Tyburn Gallows

. Geoff Mudge
. Tim Bungay (G)
. Bill Andrew

. Ronnie Genz
. Pete Munday
. Bruce Cribb

Ht 01:
Ht 02:
Ht 03:
Ht 04:
Ht 05:
Ht 06:
Ht 07:
Ht 08:
Ht 09:
Ht 10:
Ht 11:
Ht 12:
Ht 13:

1
2
3
4, Pete Smith
5
6
7

Mudge, Bungay, Sampson, Simmons (f)
Hitch, Smith, Andrew, Reeves (f)

Trigg, Genz, Munday, Leonard
Sampson, Gallows, Cribb, Bungay
Trigg, Smith, Andrew, Leonard

Hitch, Mudge, Bungay, Reeves

Simmons, Sampson, Genz (Pushed), Munday (f)

Gallows, Reeves, Smith, Cribb

Trigg, Mudge, Leonard, Bungay
Genz, Hitch, Reeves, Munday
Simmons, Andrew, Smith, Sampson
Trigg, Genz, Mudge, Hitch (f rem)
Simmons, Andrew, Leonard, Munday

1
Fell
1
3
Fell
0
3
2*

WWOOWWWN

ONN

N

OQWErN

68.2
67.4
66.2
67.0
65.2
66.8
67.0
66.4
64.6
65.0
65.2
65.2
64.8

OO whH

=

red devils
1

A WWWRAOOOoOwWwwWOoOowWww

= ©
U'INI\)OOOOO')@&*

pts

R P 00O O WO

pirates
5

NWWWNRPRPFPWWE, WW

bpts

R OONOLPR

bpts

=

OPFrRr OFP NN

red devils
1
4
7
12
15
18
23
28
32
35
38
41
45

tpts

N 01 00N

tpts

P N0~ 0 o

pirates

5

8

11
12
15
18
19
20
22
25
28
31
33



Rye House: Best Pairs Trophy Sunday 5th September 1965

riders

01.
02.

03.
04.

05.
06.

07.
08.

09.
10.

11.
12.

13.
14.

15.
16.

Pete Sampson
Clive Hitch

Colin Pratt
Sandy McGillivray

Geoff Mudge
Tyburn Gallows

Eddie Reeves
Stan Stevens

Pete Smith
Pete Seaton

Brian Davies
Malcolm Brown

Tommy Sweetman
James Bond

Brian Leonard
Peter Jackson

Heat results - see next page
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Ht 01:
Ht 02:
Ht 03:
Ht 04:
Ht 05:
Ht 06:
Ht 07:
Ht 08:
Ht 09:
Ht 10:
Ht 11:
Ht 12:
Ht 13:
Ht 14:
Ht 15:
Ht 16:
Ht 17:
Ht 18:
Ht 19:
Ht 20:

Hitch, Pratt, Sampson, McGillivray

Mudge, Gallows, Stevens, Reeves (ef)
Smith, Seaton, Brown, Davies

Sweetman, Bond, Jackson, Leonard
Reeves, McGillivray, Stevens (f), Pratt (f exc)
Mudge, Gallows, Sampson, Hitch (f)
Leonard, Brown, Jackson, Davies (f)

Bond, Smith, Sweetman, Seaton

Mudge, Gallows, Pratt, McGillivray (f)
Reeves, Sampson, Hitch, Stevens (ef)

Bond, Davies, Sweetman, Brown

Smith, Leonard, Jackson, Seaton (f)

Davies, Hitch, Sampson, Brown

Pratt, Leonard, Jackson, McGillivray (f)
Mudge, Gallows, Smith, Seaton

Bond, Sweetman, Reeves, Stevens

Brown, McGillivray, Davies, Pratt

Smith, Sampson, Seaton, Hitch (ns)

Reeves, Leonard, Jackson (f), Stevens (ns)
Mudge, Gallows, Sweetman, Bond (f rem, ret)

70.2
69.8
69.8
70.0
70.0
68.6
68.0
67.6
67.4
69.0
66.4
67.2
68.4
67.8
68.0
67.6
68.8
69.0
68.0
70.4



Rye House: Ace of Herts Trophy Sunday 19th September 1965 (Individual)

riders 1 2 3 4 5 pts pos
01. Peter Jackson 3 2 2 2 1 10 4th
02. Malcolm Brown (Hackney) 0 0 0 N N 0 16th
03. Eddie Reeves (Oxford) 2 2 3 2 Fell 9 5th
04. Tyburn Gallows (Oxford) 1 3 0 0 1 5 11th
05. Malcolm Simmons (West Ham) 3 3 3 3 3 15 1st
06. Geoff Mudge (Poole) 1 2 3 2 1 9 6th
07. Ted Ede (West Ham) 2 1 1 Fell Fell 4 13th
08. Pete Smith (Poole) 0 2 2 3 2 9 8th
09. Bryan Elliott (Halifax) Fell 0 1 1 2 4 12th
10. Brian Leonard (West Ham) 3 3 2 0 0 8 9th
11. Pete Sampson (Swindon) 1 0 0 1 0 2 15th
12. James Bond (Wolverhampton) 2 0 2 3 2 9 7th
13. Ken Adams (Long Eaton) 2 1 3 2 3 11 3rd
14. Tony Clarke (West Ham) Fell 1 EF 1 2 4 14th
15. Gordon Guasco (Wolverhampton) 3 3 1 3 3 13 2nd
16. Brian Davies (Hackney) 1 1 1 1 3 7 10th
Res: Pete Seaton (Poole) 0 1 1

Heat results - see next page



Ht 01:
Ht 02:
Ht 03:
Ht 04:
Ht 05:
Ht 06:
Ht 07:
Ht 08:
Ht 09:
Ht 10:
Ht 11:

Ht 12

Jackson, Reeves, Gallows, Brown
Simmons, Ede, Mudge, Smith
Leonard, Bond, Sampson, Elliott (f)
Guasco, Adams, Davies, Clarke (f)
Simmons, Jackson, Adams, Elliott
Leonard, Mudge, Clarke, Brown
Guasco, Reeves, Ede, Sampson
Gallows, Smith, Davies, Bond
Mudge, Jackson, Davies, Sampson
Simmons, Bond, Guasco, Brown
Reeves, Smith, Elliott, Clarke (ef)

: Adams, Leonard, Ede, Gallows
Ht 13:
Ht 14:
Ht 15:
Ht 16:
Ht 17:
Ht 18:
Ht 19:
Ht 20:

Bond, Jackson, Clarke, Ede (f)
Smith, Adams, Sampson, Seaton
Simmons, Reeves, Davies, Leonard
Guasco, Mudge, Elliott, Gallows
Guasco, Smith, Jackson, Leonard
Davies, Elliott, Seaton, Ede (f)
Adams, Bond, Mudge, Reeves (f)
Simmons, Clarke, Gallows, Sampson

66.6
66.6
68.2
68.0
65.8
68.0
69.6
68.0
68.4
65.4
68.6
67.0
67.8
68.2
65.8
68.0
66.0
68.4
68.0
67.6



Rye House: British Speedway Supporters Club Trophy Sunday 3rd October 1965 (Individual)

riders 1 2 3 4 5 pts tpts
01. Stewart Whitlam N EF 0 2 2 4 12th
02. J.Schofield 3 1 1 0 0 5 10th
03. Ted Ede (West Ham) Fell 2 3 Fell 3 8 7th
04. Ray Doyle 2 0 Fell Fell 0 2 14th
05. Peter Jackson 3 3 2 3 3 14 1st
06. lan Champion 2 2 3 2 1 10 4th
07. K.Mason 0 0 N N N 0 16th
08. Don Smith 1 3 2 1 1 8 8th
09. T.Smith Fell 2 1 1 1 5 11th
10. Tyburn Gallows (Oxford) 3 3 3 1 0 10 5th
12. George Marsh 2 3 2 3 2 12 3rd
12. B.Edwards Fell 1 0 1 0 2 15th
13. Pete Seaton (Poole) 2 EF 2 2 2 8 9th
14. Neville Slee N Fell EF 3 1 4 13th
15. Tony Clarke (West Ham) 3 1 3 3 3 13 2nd
16. Steve Chilman 1 2 1 2 3 9 6th
Res: Mike Dumont 2 2

Res: A.Greaves Fell Fell 0

Res: Mike Stevenitt 1 Fell 1

Heat results - see next page



Ht 01: Schofield, Doyle (f rem), Ede (f), Greaves (f) 76.8

Ht 02: Jackson, Champion, D.Smith, Mason 70.6
Ht 03: Gallows, Marsh, T.Smith (f), Edwards (f) 70.4
Ht 04: Clarke, Seaton, Chilman, Greaves (f) 70.2
Ht 05: Jackson, T.Smith, Whitlam (ef), Seaton (ef) 71.2
Ht 06: Gallows, Champion, Schofield, Slee (f) 69.0
Ht 07: Marsh, Ede, Clarke, Mason 70.8
Ht 08: D.Smith, Chilman, Edwards, Doyle 70.8
Ht 09: Champion, Marsh, Chilman, Whitlam 68.4
Ht 10: Clarke, Jackson, Schofield, Edwards 68.4
Ht 11: Ede, D.Smith, T.Smith, Slee (ef) 70.0
Ht 12: Gallows, Seaton, Stevenitt, Doyle (f) 68.4
Ht 13: Slee, Whitlam, Edwards, Stevenitt (f) 73.2
Ht 14: Marsh, Seaton, D.Smith, Schofield 72.2
Ht 15: Jackson, Chilman, Gallows, Ede (f) 69.0
Ht 16: Clarke, Champion, T.Smith, Doyle (f) 68.6
Ht 17: Clarke, Whitlam, D.Smith, Gallows (f) 67.4
Ht 18: Chilman, Dumont, T.Smith, Schofield 70.8
Ht 19: Ede, Seaton, Champion, Edwards 70.0

Ht 20: Jackson, Marsh, Slee, Doyle 70.0



Rye House: Rye House Championship Sunday 17th October 1965 (Individual)

riders

01.
02.
03.
04.
05.
06.
07.
08.
09.
10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.

Peter Jackson

Malcolm Brown (Hackney)
Eddie Reeves (Oxford)
Tyburn Gallows (Oxford)
Neville Slee

Geoff Marsh

John Bishop (Oxford)
Pete Smith (Poole)
Laurie Etheridge

Clive Hitch (Long Eaton)
Pete Seaton (Poole)
Colin Clark

Ken Adams (Long Eaton)
Tony Clarke (West Ham)
lan Champion

Brian Davies (Hackney)

Heat results - see next page
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pos
15th
7th
5th
8th
13th
10th
9th
6th
14th
1st
4th
16th
3rd
11th
12th
2nd



Ht 01: Reeves, Gallows, Brown, Jackson 71.8

Ht 02: Bishop, Slee (f), Marsh (f), Smith (f) 71.4
Ht 03: Hitch, Seaton, Etheridge, C.Clark (f) 70.8
Ht 04: Davies, Adams, Champion, T.Clarke 69.8
Ht 05: Adams, Slee, Etheridge, Jackson (ns) 68.4
Ht 06: Hitch, T.Clarke, Brown, Marsh 69.4
Ht 07: Seaton, Champion, Reeves, Bishop 68.8
Ht 08: Smith, Davies, Gallows, C.Clark 69.0
Ht 09: Seaton, Davies, Marsh, Jackson (f) 69.2
Ht 10: Brown, Slee, C.Clark (f), Champion (f) 70.6
Ht 11: Smith, Reeves, T.Clarke, Etheridge 66.4
Ht 12: Adams, Hitch, Gallows, Bishop (ef) 67.0
Ht 13: Bishop, Jackson, C.Clark, T.Clarke (ef) 67.6
Ht 14: Adams, Smith, Seaton, Brown 66.8
Ht 15: Davies, Hitch, Reeves, Slee 67.6
Ht 16: Marsh, Gallows, Champion, Etheridge 69.6
Ht 17: Hitch, Smith, Champion, Jackson 68.2
Ht 18: Davies, Etheridge, Brown, Bishop (f exc) 68.0
Ht 19: Reeves, Adams, Marsh, C.Clark 67.2
Ht 20: Seaton, T.Clarke, Slee (f rem), Gallows (f exc) 68.0
Run off for 1st place: Hitch, Davies, Adams 67.4

Rye House v Hackney Sunday 31st October 1965 (Challenge) Meeting postponed due to rain!



